
 
 

 

TENDER NOTICE 
 
 

GEM/2022/B/2134109                             Date: 26.04.2022 
 

Due Date: 17.05.2022, 1800hrs. 
 

GeM TENDER FOR PROVIDING CATERING SERVICES AT MTI & ALLIED SERVICES AT 
DINING BLOCK AND GUEST HOUSE AT MTI CAMPUS, POWAI, MUMBAI. 
 
GeM tenders are invited from reputed firms having a 3 years of experience in Government/ 
PSU/PSB/ Reputed Large Private Corporate in similar catering and house-keeping field, out of 
preceding Five years experience. Bidders should have an average annual turnover of minimum Rs. 
2 crores for last three financial years in providing catering and allied services. The period of the 
contract will be of Two years with SCI’s sole option of two extensions of three months each at same 
rates, terms & conditions. 
 

Pre Bid Detail(s) 

Pre-Bid Date :- 04-05-2022 
Pre Bid Time:-  15:00:00 
Pre-Bid Venue  :- Room No. 111, 1st Floor, Sagar Gyan , Maritime Training Institute (SCI),52-C,AS 
Marg, Rambaug, Chandivali, Powai, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400076 
Google Map Link :- https://goo.gl/maps/romJQWvnFSubQzZm8 
 

GeM Portal: - https://gem.gov.in/ 

Bid No:- GEM/2022/B/2134109 

Due Date:- 17.05.2022 1800HRS 

 
EMD  :  Rs. 5, 50,000/- (Rupees Five Lakh and Fifty Thousand Only) 
Cost of Tender :  No Tender Fee in GeM 
 
Tender duly completed along with EMD should be submitted completed on GeM portal latest by 
1800 hours on 17.05.2022.  

All Bidders shall have to sign an ‘Integrity Pact’ with the Corporation for handling and 

ensuring the transactions in a fair and transparent manner. The Integrity Pact document is 

attached along with the tender document. 

 


